Singh, Chairman of the Board and Promoter of the 

Company. Apart from them no other directors are 

related to each other.

SHAREHOLDING OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS

The details of equity shares of Rs. 10/- each held by 

Directors of the Company as on March 31, 2021 are: 

(a) Mr. Analjit Singh – 11,95,357 (Eleven Lakh Ninety 

Five Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Seven) 

shares (b) Mrs. Tara Singh Vachani – 20,000 (Twenty 

Thousand) shares (c) Mr. Mohit Talwar –1,26,227 

(One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 

Seven) Shares. 

HOW DO WE MAKE SURE OUR BOARD IS EFFECTIVE?

The calendar for the Board and Committee meetings 

is fixed in advance for the whole year, along with 

significant agenda items. At least one Board meeting 

is usually held within 45 days from the close of each

[...]

uploads/2021/08/Corporate-Policies-Max-India.zip

Transfer to General Reserves 

The Company had not transferred any amount to 

general reserves during the year under review. 

Share Capital

The Authorized share capital of the Company as on 

March 31, 2021 was Rs. 60,05,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty 

Crores Five Lakh only) comprising of 6,00,50,000 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

Prior to the Scheme becoming effective, your 

Company was wholly owned subsidiary of erstwhile 

Max India Limited with the issued, subscribed and 

paid-up capital of Rs. 500,000/- consisting of 50,000

[...]

2020’ (‘the Plan’) which was approved by shareholders 

through Postal Ballot Process vide notice dated 

November 24, 2020 and the results thereof, were 

declared on December 29, 2020. 

The Plan provides for grant of stock options 

aggregating not more 26,89,313 (Twenty Six Lakhs 

Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen) 

employee stock options to or for the benefit of such 

person(s) who are the permanent employees of the 

Company and/or its subsidiary Companies of the 

Company. The Plan is administered by the Nomination 

and Remuneration Committee constituted by the

[...]

with the requirement of the SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits), Regulations, 2014 through Postal Ballot process 
on December 28, 2020.

(b) Total number of stock options 
approved under the Plan

The total number of options that can be granted under the 
Plan shall not exceed 26,89,313 (Twenty Six Lakhs Eighty 
Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen). Each option 
when exercised would be converted into one equity share of 
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up.

(c) Vesting requirements Vesting may be time based or performance based, 
as determined by the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee, from time to time.